J
o
b
                          Ite
m
#
ELECTRIC STEAM
TILTING KETTLE
  Printed in USAForm KELT Rev 0 (01/07)
MODEL CAPACITY
KELT-20 20 Gallon 76 Liter
KELT-30 30 Gallon 114 Liter
KELT-40 40 Gallon 152 Liter
KELT-60 60 Gallon 227 Liter
KELT-80 80 Gallon 303 Liter
KELT-100 100 Gallon 379 Liter
SPECIFICATIONS:
Shall be a Model__________________________________ ,
self-generating, electric tilting kettle. A double wall kettle interior
shall form a steam jacket around the lower 2/3 of the kettle.

ˆ Pan support
ˆ Pour strainer
ˆ Calibrated thermostat dial “C”
ˆ Calibrated thermostat dial “F”
*Kettle shown with
Optional Spring Assist Cover
1100 Old Honeycutt Road, Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526
(919) 762-1000  www.southbendnc.com
Models:
� KELT-20 � KELT-30 � KELT-40 � KELT-60 � KELT-80 � KELT-100
INTENDED FOR COMMERCIAL USE ONLY.
NOT FOR HOUSEHOLD USE.
Form KELT Rev 0 (0107)
MODEL CAPACITY UNITS A B C D E F G H J(2") J(3") K(2") K(3") L M
KELS-20 20 gallons
(76 liters)
in
(mm)
21"

18"
(457)
14"
(356)
19.25"
(489)
14.75"
(375)
15.5"
(394)
18"
(457)
17.5"
(445) N/A 63.5"
(1613)
KELS-30 30 gallons
(114 liters)
in
(mm)
24"

23"
(584)
12.375"
(314)
19.25"
(489)
16.75"
(425)
17.25"
(438)
16"
(406)
15.5"
(394) N/A 66.5"
(1689)
KELS-40 40 gallons
(152 liters)
in
(mm)
26"

18"
(457)
10"
(254)
20.25"
(514)
17.5"
(445)
18.5"
(470)
13.5"
(343)
13"
(330) N/A 68.5"
(1740)
KELS-60 60 gallons
(227 liters)
in
(mm)
29.5"

(280)
22.25"
(565)
19.5"
(495)
20.75"
(527)
14"
(356)
13.5"
(343)
10.5"
(267)
76"
(1930)
KELS-80 80 gallons
(303 liters)
in
(mm)
33"

(321)
23.75"
(603)
20.25"
(514)
21.25"
(540)
15"
(381)
14.5"
(368)
12"
(305)
82.5"
(2096)
KELS-100 100 gallons
(379 liters)
in
(mm)
35.5"